1/17
HPL-H44XX1BA
Wavelength: UV
11/16/2007
SPECIFICATION FOR UV SERIES
HPL- H44XX1BA
Caution:
Depends on different chips structures, the thermal pad could has a polarity as

Wavelength: UV
11/16/2007
5. Part Number Formation
L 2
Radiant Flux Bin Code
Forward Voltage Bin Code
4 L U 1 H - L 2
Lens & Assembly Type
Colors
Chip Quantity
Bin Code
1 Chip Quantity
U 400~410nm
N 120° Lens
4 B A
U
Wavelength Code
1
1
Type
H High Power
U
8/17
HPL-H44XX1BA
Wavelength: UV
11/16/2007
6. Characteristic Diagrams
m
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
350
400
0 0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5 3 3.5 4
Forword Voltage VF (V)
F
o
w
o
rd
 C
u
rr
e
n
t
IF
(m
A
)
Fig. 1B  Forward Current vs. Forward Voltage:
U 400~410nm
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
350
400
0 1 2 3 4 5
Forward Voltage (V)
F